501816534 02/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------|----------------|--|
| Tatsuhiro IKEDO | 10/01/2008 | |
| Mikitoshi SUZUKI | 10/01/2008 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku | | |
| City: | Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 467-8561 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12286996 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)916-2940 Phone: 2122975800

Email: psorge@daypitney.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Day Pitney LLP
Address Line 1: 7 Times Square
Address Line 2: Gerald Levy

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 199984.000110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald Levy

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027685 FRAME: 0117

)

_(SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 027685 FRAME: 04±18

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Tatsu | hiro IKEDO | (5) | | |
|--|--|--|---|---|--|--|---|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | _Mikito | shi SUZUKI | | | |
| | Name(s) of inventor(s) | (3) | | | (7) | | |
| | | (4) | | | | | |
| | | | In cor | nsideration of the sum of o the undersigned, the under | ne dollar (\$1.00) and oth | ner good and valuable con | siderations naid t |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | BROT | HER KOGYO KABUS | SHIKI KAISHA | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | | Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, | | 167-8561 Janan | |
| | | | (hereina as defin provisior | fter designated as the Assig ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the lal, non-provisional, division extensions, reissues and ree | nee) the entire right, title ne invention, and in all al, continuation, substitu | and interest for the United applications for patent inc | luding any and al |
| (11) | Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case | (11) | LABEL | DATA CREATING APP | ARATUS, LABEL DAT | A CREATING METHOD |), AND |
| | | | COMP | UTER PROGRAM PROD | DUCT | | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | | (Attorne | y Docket No. 700 | 198.000340 | | |
| (42) | In-out Date of | | for which | the undersigned has (have) | executed an application | for patent in the United Sta | tes of America |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on | Oct. 1, 2 | 008 | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | (13) | U.S. app | lication Serial Number October 3, 200 | 12/286,996 | | |
| reissue a application any application Assignee Claims or reexamination Estates residul right to herewith. | pplications for the invension and patents as the 2). The undersigned of the undersigned o | vention Assignagree Assignagree Anation Agree Unite Agree Ag | n, and any nees may s) to exect sion there taining evides to exect s) to exect s) to period of States parall Conversion authorized (s) to the nerein assign order to the sign or the sign | cute all papers necessary patent(s) issuing thereon, deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in the papers necessary in the papers necessary in the papers and docume at the papers and docume the papers and docume at the papers and affirmative acts who the papers are the papers and the papers are the papers and the papers and the papers are the papers and the papers are the papers and the papers are the papers | and also to execute separation and also to execute separation based thereore the such interference. In the such interference and perform any actual Property or similar against may be necessary to missioner of Patents to is the entire interest, and have) not executed, and the United States Patent and the United States Patent and the United States Patent and the context of the entire interest of the United States Patent and the context of the power to insert the united States Patent and the context of the context | parate assignments in con- perference which may be de- n, for the invention, and to co- which may be necessary is reements. The obtain, maintain or confiction sue any and all Letters Path d hereby covenants that he is will not execute, any agree on this assignment any fur- and Trademark Office for re- | nection with such sclared concerning cooperate with the connection with the conflict ther identification. |
| Date | Da.1, | > 177 | , √ ' | Mana at luccos | Karry his | 06.1- | |
| | | | | _ Name of inventor | Yatsuhiro Mikitoshi | - Xoun | (SEAL) |
| Date | Oct. 1, | 200 | 8 | _ Name of Inventor | Mileitoshi | Signki | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Name of Inventor | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Inventor | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Inventor | | | (SEAL) |

Name of Inventor _

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 02/10/2012